#### GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH DISPUR: GUWAHATI-781006

## **NOTIFICATION**

# Dated Dispur, the 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2023

**No.IGN-14/39/2023-ESTT/1**: Under the provision of Rule 24 of Assam Engineering (Irrigation Department) Service Rules 1978 (as amended) and in persuasion of O.M. No. ABP.81/2022/58 dated 18.01.2023 of Personnel(B) Department the provisional inter-se seniority list of the officers in the cadre of **Superintending Engineer (Mechanical)** under Irrigation Department is prepared as follows:-

SI. No	Name of Incumbent	Date of Birth	Date of Joining as SE(M)	Ref. of APSC Recommendations/ Deptt.'s Letter
1.	Sri Pulak Sarmah	01.10.64	09.05.2022	88PSC/DR-50/2/88-89 dtd.21.04.1990
2.	Sri Sailendra Kr. Baishya (SC)	12.02.68	05.02.2021	15PSC/CON/AE(M)PWD/IRRG/DGM/9 5-96 dtd.12.01.96

Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

## Memo No.IGN-14/39/2023-ESTT/1-A 2023

## Dated Dispur, the 3rd March,

Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (I)/ Chief Engineer (MI), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for kind information.
- 2. Concerned Superintending Engineers (Mechanical) for kind information. If any officer has any objection or claim in respect of the entries in the provisional inter-se seniority list, he/she may apply with supporting documents to the Govt. within 15 days from the date of issue of the list for consideration.
- 3. The Web Information Officer, Irrigation Department for information and necessary action for uploading the provisional inter-se seniority list in the Departmental Website.
- 4. Confidential Branch, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

By order etc.,

Deputy Secretary (E) to the Govt. of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwhati-6